
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING : 08 February 2016

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE16/098) - Printing - Internal Product (DIBP)

Senator Ludwig, Joe (L&CA) written:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed?
1. How many of these printed documents were also published online?
2. Has the Department/Agency used external printing services for any print jobs?
1. If so, what companies were used?
2. How were they selected?
3. What was the total cost of this printing by item?

Answer:

The majority of the Portfolio’s public documents are published online or are available in electronic form and the documents are printed as required. The Department does not maintain records on the number of documents printed.

